 — Average rated lamp life is 80,000
hours
– 85% survival at 48,000 hours
– 50% survival at 80,000 hours
 — Combined technology of PLUS and
STANDBY for non-cycling and instant
hot restrike
 — 3 times the life of standard HPS

LU400/SBY 400W 50,000 40,000 125 40,000 2x $200
LU400/PLUS/ECO 400W 50,000 42,700 125 40,000 2x $200
Ordering Guide
LU 100 / PLUS / XL / ECO
LUMALUX® Wattage:  Non-Cycling  EXtended Life  ECOLOGIC®
High Pressure 50, 70, 100, 150, 200,      (Passes TCLP)
  250, 310 and 400 watts
Ordering Information
Item Ordering    ANSI Spec. Avg. Rated Initial  Mean
Number Abbreviation1  Bulb Base Number Life2 (hrs) Lumens Lumens3 CCT CRI
67698* LU50/PLUS/XL/ECO ED23.5 E39 S68 80,000 3,850 3,075 1900K 22
67699 LU70/PLUS/XL/ECO ED23.5 E39 S62 80,000 6,200 4,950 1900K  22
67800 LU100/PLUS/XL/ECO ED23.5 E39 S54 80,000 9,800 7,800 2100K 22
67801 LU150/PLUS/XL/ECO ED23.5 E39 S55 80,000 15,200 12,150 2100K 22
67808 LU200/PLUS/XL/ECO T14.5 E39 S66 80,000 21,500 19,350 2100K 22
67809 LU250/PLUS/XL/ECO T14.5 E39 S50 80,000 27,500 23,200 2100K 22
67810* LU310/PLUS/XL/ECO T14.5 E39 S67 80,000 35,500 32,700 2100K 22
67811 LU400/PLUS/XL/ECO T14.5 E39 S51 80,000 49,000 39,200 2100K 22
* Contact your local LEDVANCE sales representative for availability.
1.  TCLP claims based on SYLVANIA’s TCLP test protocol. Some states and localities have lower limits than the Federal TCLP standard and have different disposal regulations for mercury containing lamps.
Data available upon request.
2. Average rated life based on 11 hours per start.
3.  Mean lumens are measured on ANSI reference circuits at rated wattage and 50% of average rated life.
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Lamp Dimensions
Technical Information
Typical Lumen Maintenance Curve
ED23.5
T14.5
Typical Survival Curve
Average LUMALUX PLUS XL Warm up Curve
B
A
C
A
B
C
Sample Specification
Lamp(s) shall be (a) LUMALUX PLUS®/XL/ECO® non-cycling, high pressure sodium lamp(s) and shall contain up to 90% less mercury than a standard high-pressure sodium lamp.
Lamp(s) shall include a lead-free base, shall pass the existing Federal TCLP limits and be rated for 80,000 hours life. Lamp(s) shall be a direct retrofit on existing ANSI designated
ballasts of same wattage of standard high-pressure sodium lamps and shall meet existing ANSI specifications for those corresponding wattages. Due to a gap in the tolerances
between the ANSI lamp specification and the ANSI ballast/igniter specification, the Cooper 220C1/3G11 (G11) igniter is not compatible with LUMALUX PLUS XL lamps. For more
information please contact your LEDVANCE representative.
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2019 LEDVANCE
LEDVANCE LLC
200 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
SYLVANIA and LEDVANCE are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Licensee of product trademark SYLVANIA in general lighting.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent of Rated Life Percent of Rated Life
Pe